

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/36/2005-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 9 May, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 156 12019-PPC

In supersession to this Secretariat's office Order No. 91/2018-PPC dated 09.04.2018, the following officers are declared as the Central Public Information authority and First Appellate Authority related to Sports matters in Prasar Bharati Secretariat in terms of Section 5(1) and Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005:-

SI.	Name/Designation of CPIO	Subject matter of	Name/Designation of First	
No.		Prasar Bharati	Appellate Authority	
i,	Shri A.P. Dubey, DDA Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	1	Shri Surender Singh, Dy. Director General (Engg) Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	

2. Further, in partial modification to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 160/2018-PPC dated 12.06.2018, the CPIO and the First Appellate Authority for Finance matters would be as follows:

SI. No.	Name/Designation. of CPIO	Subject matter of Prasar Bharati	Name/Designation of First Appellate Authority
L	Shri Amit Sharma, DDE Tel: 011 - 23118516, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Tariff & Costing	
II.	Shri Rajesh Kumar Sharma, DDE Tel: 011 – 8076133602, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Budget	
iii.	Shri Rajneesh Goel, DDA Tel: 011 – 23118415, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Release	
iv.	Shri Pushp Prakash Pankaj, DDA Tel: 011 – 23118413, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Finance & Accounts	
V.	Shri Rajesh Kumar Ojha, DD (Revenue) Tel: 011 – 23118414, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001	Accounting Policy & Tax	

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Santoh Kumar (Santosh Kumar) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

- i. All concerned Officers
- ii. Director (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website
- iii. SO (RTI), PBS
- iv. DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS
- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vi. Office Orders folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1) Staff Officer, CEO, PB
- 2) PS to Member (Fin.), PB
- 3) PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4) All Sections/Units, PBS